
Date Time Opponent Home/Away Location Note
Friday September 27, 2024 Tournament FALL SHOWCASE Away
Saturday September 28, 2024 Tournament FALL SHOWCASE Away
Sunday September 29, 2024 Tournament FALL SHOWCASE Away
Tuesday October 22, 2024 5:00 PM King's Christian Home Essa Prep Division Game
Thursday October 24, 2024 Tournament CHRIS SMALLING TOURNAMENT Away Durham College
Friday October 25, 2024 Tournament CHRIS SMALLING TOURNAMENT Away Durham College
Saturday October 26, 2024 Tournament CHRIS SMALLING TOURNAMENT Away Durham College
Tuesday November 5, 2024 5:00 PM St. Jude's Home Essa Prep Division Game
Tuesday November 12, 2024 5:00 PM Orangeville Prep Home Essa Prep Division Game
Tuesday November 19, 2024 7:00 PM Orangeville Prep Away Orangeville Prep Division Game
Friday November 29, 2024 4:00 PM King's Christian Away King's Christian Division Game
Tuesday December 3, 2024 5:00 PM Crestwood Home Essa Prep Division Game
Friday December 13, 2024 Tournament She Got Game Classic Away Washington, DC
Saturday December 14, 2024 Tournament She Got Game Classic Away Washington, DC
Sunday December 15, 2024 Tournament She Got Game Classic Away Washington, DC
Wednesday January 8, 2025 6:00 PM Lincoln Prep Away Lincoln Prep Division Game
Thursday January 16, 2025 6:00 PM Crestwood Away Crestwood Division Game
Tuesday January 21, 2025 5:00 PM St. Jude's Away St. Jude's Division Game
Friday February 14, 2025 Tournament Independent School Nationals Away Mooresville, NC
Saturday February 15, 2025 Tournament Independent School Nationals Away Mooresville, NC
Sunday February 16, 2025 Tournament Independent School Nationals Away Mooresville, NC
Tuesday February 18, 2025 5:00 PM Lincoln Prep Home Essa Prep Division Game
Friday February 21, 2025 5:00 PM Lo-Ellen Away Lo-Ellen Division Game
Saturday February 22, 2025 12:00 PM Lo-Ellen Away Lo-Ellen Division Game
Thursday March 6, 2025  - PLAYOFFS BEGIN  -  -
Wednesday March 19, 2025  - OSBA CHAMPIONSHIPS  -  -
Thursday March 20, 2025  - OSBA CHAMPIONSHIPS  -  -
Friday March 21, 2025  - OSBA CHAMPIONSHIPS  -  -
Saturday March 22, 2025  - OSBA CHAMPIONSHIPS  -  -
Sunday March 23, 2025  - OSBA CHAMPIONSHIPS  -  -


